Waterford, Michigan Population Census, 1850

PAGE 247
L Real
i . . . Estate ] Mar Att'd | Hlit-
Page n House [Family First Name Last Name |Age Sex |Race Occupation value Place of Birth past Sch erate Defect

e in$ year
247 | 1| 1609 1641 MARIA RICHMOND 0 F W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N N N NONE
247 | 2| 1610 1642 |\WM WHITFIELD 40 M W |[FARMER 4200 ENGLAND N N N NONE
247 | 3| 1610 1642 |SARAH WHITFIELD 45| F W  |NONE LISTED 0 ENGLAND N N N NONE
247 | 4| 1610 1642 ELLEN WHITFIELD 15| F W |NONE LISTED 0 ENGLAND N Y N NONE
247 | 5| 1610 1642 |'THOS WHITFIELD 11| M W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
247 | 6| 1610 1642 WALTER WHITFIELD 10| M W | NONE LISTED 0 [MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
247 | 7| 1610 1642 CHAS FOSTER 22| M W |NONE LISTED 0 ENGLAND N N N NONE
247 | 8| 1611 1643 JOSEPH MUNDY 29 M W |[FARMER 1500 |[ENGLAND N N N NONE
247 | 9| 1611 1643 |ANGELINE |MUNDY 22| F W | NONE LISTED 0 INEW YORK N N N NONE
247 |110| 1611 1643 DANIEL MUNDY M W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
247 |11 | 1611 1643 JAMES MUNDY M W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
247 12| 1611 1643 |GEO MUNDY M W | NONE LISTED 0 [MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
247 |13 | 1611 1643 JULIA MUNDY F W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N N N NONE
247 |14 | 1611 1644 CHAS MUNDY 56 M W  |MILLER 0 ENGLAND N N N NONE
247 |15 1611 1644 MARY MUNDY 24| F W |NONE LISTED 0 ENGLAND N N N NONE
247 |16 | 1611 1644 LUCY MUNDY 5 F W |NONE LISTED 0 MICHIGAN N Y N NONE
247 17| 1611 1644 | JOSHUA TERRY 17| M W |[FARMER 0 [MICHIGAN N N N NONE
247 |18 | 1612 1645 EDWARD GROW 28 M W |[FARMER 1000 [INEW YORK N N N NONE
247 |19 | 1612 1645 |SUSAN GROW 23| F W |NONE LISTED 0 | CANADA N N N NONE
247 20| 1612 1645 |ADELE GROW 0| F W | NONE LISTED 0 [MICHIGAN N N N NONE
247 |21 | 1613 1646 ABEL GROW 33 M W |[FARMER 500 INEW YORK N N N NONE
247 |22 | 1613 1646 SALLY GROW 32| F W |NONE LISTED 0 NEW YORK N N N NONE
247 23| 1613 1646 |[HARRIET GROW 8| F W | NONE LISTED 0 [MICHIGAN N Y N NONE

oo NloaldWN R®3=T

NINININ R R R R R
W N R Ol o N oo Ol M w/ M R|O



247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

1613
1614
1614
1614
1614
1614
1614
1615
1615
1615
1615
1615
1616
1616
1616
1616
1616
1616

1646
1647
1647
1647
1647
1647
1647
1648
1648
1648
1648
1648
1649
1649
1649
1649
1649
1649

MIRANDA
ALBERT
LOIS
ELSINA
CEPHAS
MARY
SARAH
ELISHA
LOIS
HELEN
PHILIP
ELIZABETH
EDWIN
PERSIS
BURNETT
BRIGGS
SARAH
SOPHIA

GROW
ROBINSON
ROBINSON
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NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
CARPENTER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
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NONE LISTED
FARMER
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NONE LISTED

1200

ololo o o|lo|o o

800

O 0o o o/lo o o

MICHIGAN
CONNECTICUT
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Real
First Name | Last Name |Age Sex Race Occupation E/S;ﬁ‘lt:
in$
JOHN P DRUN 57 M W |[FARMER 800
ELIZABETH |DRUN 56| F W |NONE LISTED 0
GEORGE DRUN 27 | M W |[FARMER 800
PETER DRUN 24 M W | BLACKSMITH 400
BELINGER DRUN 22| M W |NONE LISTED 0
REBECCA DRUN 18| F W |NONE LISTED 0
SATIRA DRUN 15| F W | NONE LISTED 0
HERMAN DAVIS 6 M W |NONE LISTED 0
MARIA DAVIS 22| F W |NONE LISTED 0
DANL HOUTOON 53| M W |[FARMER 3500
MARY HOUTOON 38| F W |NONE LISTED 0
PHILETUS HOUTOON 26 M W |[FARMER 0
PHINEAS HOUTOON 23| M W |[FARMER 0
HORACE HOUTOON 18| M W |[FARMER 0
GEORGE HOUTOON 3 M W |NONE LISTED 0
JANE MARSHALL 15| F W |NONE LISTED 0
MARSINAS |ALLEN 34 M W | BLACKSMITH 0
HARRIET ALLEN 27| F W | NONE LISTED 0
JULIA ALLEN F W |NONE LISTED 0
GEORGE ALLEN M W |NONE LISTED 0
CATHARINE |ALLEN F W | NONE LISTED 0
MOSES SOUTHARD 70 M W |[FARMER 2400
HARRIET SOUTHARD 65| F W |NONE LISTED 0
JOHN VANCAMPER 56| M W |[FARMER 1600
MARY VANCAMPER 57| F W |NONE LISTED 0

M

Place of Birth |past

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK

NEW HAMPSHIRE

ENGLAND
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
ENGLAND
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
VERMONT
VERMONT
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY

year

2\ 222 2z Z2\ 2|2\ 2 22 2 2|2\ 2|22 2 2 2 2|22 2 2

22 2 2 2 <|K|Z2|Z2KK/Z2XxZ2|Z2\2zZ2|zZ2 2 <<z zZ2\zZ2\z2 2 2

ar ated | 1lit-
Sch |erate

2\ 22z 2 2\ 2|2\ 2 22 2 2|2\ 2|22 2 2 2 22|22 2

Defect
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JAMES
SARAH J
HARMONE
JW
JHANKSSEL?
CAROLINE
STEPHEN
ELIZABETH
HELEN
THOS
JULIA
EMILY
CHESTER
WM

MARY

WM

VANCAMPER
VANCAMPER
VANCAMPER
DRUM
DRUM
DRUM
BEESLY
BEESLY
BEESLY
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BEESLY
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PARSHALL
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52
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16
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FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED

TAVERN KEEPER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
CLERK
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
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NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
ENGLAND
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ENGLAND
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NEW YORK
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First Name | Last Name |Age Sex Race Occupation E/S;ﬁ‘lt:
in$
EGMOND BEESLY 12| M W |NONE LISTED 0
STEPHEN BEESLY M W |NONE LISTED 0
JHN BEESLY M W |NONE LISTED 0
GEORGE BEESLY M W | NONE LISTED 0
LEWIS BEESLY M W |NONE LISTED 0
EDWARD ANDREWS 28 M W |LABORER 0
MARY ANDREWS 27| F W | NONE LISTED 0
BETSY J ANDREWS 1| F W |NONE LISTED 0
HENRY WILGUS 48 M W |CARPENTER 1200
MARY WILGUS 44 | F W | NONE LISTED 0
WM R WILGUS 21| M W |CARPENTER 0
HARRY WILGUS 20 M W |CARPENTER 0
SYLVESTER |WILGUS 17| M W |[FARMER 0
CASSIUS WILGUS 13| M W |NONE LISTED 0
MARY WILGUS 11| F W |NONE LISTED 0
MILTON WILGUS M W |NONE LISTED 0
ANGELINE |WILGUS F W |NONE LISTED 0
SCHOVLY WILGUS M W | NONE LISTED 0
JOHN MAHONY 24| M W  |MILLER 0
SARAH MAHONY 20| F W  |NONE LISTED 0
MARTIN HURD 31| M W  |[FARMER 0
SARAH HURD 28| F W |NONE LISTED 0
SAML JONES 18| M W |[FARMER 0
LOROIS ? WILLIAMS 41 F W | NONE LISTED 1200
GEO W WILLIAMS 14| M W |NONE LISTED 0
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MICHIGAN
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MICHIGAN
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Defect
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CHAS
ALEX
EMMA
JULIA
JOHN P
MARY
HERMAN
THOS
LUCY
EMMA
WILLIAM
HARRIET
ELIZABETH
DANL
JOHN
MARY

WILLIAMS
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON
WYCOFF
WYCOFF
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KNIGHT
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NONE LISTED
FARMER
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
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CARPENTER
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House [Family
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First Name

ELIZABETH
JANE

JOHN

ANN

ALICE

WM
ELINOR
MARTHA
JOHN
CATHARINE
MICHAEL
WILLIAM
ANN

WM

JOHN
HARRIET
ELIZABETH
MARY
JOHN
ALFRED
HARRIET
FRANCES
ANN

WM
NATHAN

Last Name

KNIGHT
KNIGHT
TOWNSEND
TOWNSEND
TOWNSEND
DAVIS
DAVIS
WINDATE
BAIRD
BAIRD
BAIRD

SLY

SLY

SLY
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
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WINDIATE
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
WINDIATE
BULLOCK
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13
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12
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Occupation

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER
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Value
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M

Place of Birth past

MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
MICHIGAN
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
SCOTLAND

PENNSYLVANIA

MICHIGAN
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
NEW YORK

year
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Defect

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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NONE
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NONE
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NONE
NONE
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NONE
NONE
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NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
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1670
1670
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1671
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1671
1672
1672
1672
1672
1672
1672
1672

JOSEPH
EUNICE
MARYETTA
GEO
MANIERRA
SARAH
WM

MARY
MIRANDA
JOHN
MARGARET
JACKSON
HENRY
EZKIEL
JACOB
MORRIS

PROBOSCO
PROBOSCO
PROBOSCO
PROBOSCO
PROBOSCO
PROBOSCO
WALKER
WALKER
EARLS
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN
OSMAN

40
42
17
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10
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13
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FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
MILL WRIGHT
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
FARMER

NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
NONE LISTED
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NEW JERSEY
CONNECTICUT
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MICHIGAN
PENNSYLVANIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
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PENNSYLVANIA
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MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

2\ 2z 2z 2z Z2\ Z2|Z2\ 2 22 2 2\ 2|22

2222 2 2\ 2|22 2 < <</ <|<x|Z2|2

2\ 2z 22 2\ 2|22 2 2 2 2\ 2|22

NONE
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